CANADA

PROVINCE OF QUEBE_C
DISTRICT OF MONTREAL

N°: 500-06-000754-156

SUPERIOR COURT
(Class action)

STEVE ABIHSIRA

-VS-

STUBHUB, INC.

and

EBAY, INC.

and

VIVID SEATS, LTD.

and

SEATGEEK, INC.

and

FANXCHANGE LIMITED
and

TICKETNETWORK, INC.
and

RAZORGATOR, INC.
and

TICKETCITY, INC.

and

UBERSEAT

and

TICKETMASTER CANADA LTD.

and

Petitioner



-2-

TICKETMASTER CANADA HOLDINGS ULC
and

TICKETMASTER LLC

and

TNOW ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, INC.
and

VIAGOGO AG
Respondents

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT FANXCHANGE LIMITED

(Art. 194 C.P.C.)

TO:

Me Joey Zukran

LPC AVOCAT INC.

5800, Cavendish Blvd., Suite 411
Montreal, QC, H4W 2T5

jzukran@]pclex.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

Me Yves Martineau

Me Jean-Frangois Forget

Stikeman Elliott LLP

1155, René-Levesque Blvd. West, Suite 4100
Montreal, QC, H3B 3V2
ymartineau@stikeman.com
ifforget@stikeman.com

Former attorneys for Defendant FanXchange Limited and
Attorneys for Defendants Seat Geek Limited and Uberseat

Me Eric Dunberry

Me Francgois-David Paré

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP

1, Place Ville Marie, Suite 2500

Montreal (Quebec) H3B 1R1
eric.dunberry@nortonrosefulbright.com
francois-david.pare@nortonrosefulbright.com

Attorneys for Defendants Stubhub Inc. and Ebay Inc.



Me Fadi Amine

Miller Thomson LLP

1000, De La Gauchetiére West, Suite 3700
Montreal, QC, H3B 4W5
famine@millerthomson.com

Attorney for Ticketnetwork Inc.

Me Marie-Louise Delisle

Woods LLP

2000, McGill College Avenue, Suite 1700
Montreal, QC, H3A 3H3
mlidelisle@woods.qgc.ca

Attorney for Ticketmaster Canada Ltd., Ticketmaster Canada ULC, Ticketmaster
Canada Holdings ULC, et TNOW Entertainment Group Inc.

Me Christopher Richter

Torys Law Firm LLP

1, Place Ville Marie, Suite 2880
Montreal, QC, H3B 4R4
crichter@torys.com

Attorney for Ticketmaster LLC

Me Karim Renno
Renno Vathilakis inc.
145, St-Pierre, Suite 201
Montreal, QC, H2Y 2L6
krenno@renvath.com

Attorney for Razorgator Inc.

Me Bruce Johnston

Trudel Johnston & Lespérance

750, Cote de la Place d’Armes, Suite 90
Montreal, QC, H2Y 2X8
bruce@tjl.quebec

Impleaded party

Me Frikia Belogbi

Me Frédéric Houle

Fonds d’aide aux actions collectives
Palais de justice de Montreal

1, Notre-Dame Street East, Suite 10.30
Montreal, QC, H2Y 1B6
frikia.belogbi@justice.gouv.gc.ca
frederic.houle@)justice.gouv.gc.ca

Attorneys for the Impleaded party Fonds d’aide aux actions collectives



TAKE NOTICE that DLA Piper (Canada) LLP have been substituted to Me Yves Martineau and
Me Jean-Francois Forget, Stikeman Elliott LLP as Defendant FanXchange Limited's attorneys
for this file.

Montreal, May 7, 2019

DA PIPER (CANADA) LLP

1501, McGill College, suite 1400

Montréal (Québec) H3A 3M8

Me Pablo Guzman

Me Tania da Silva

Email: pablo.guzman@dlapiper.com

tania.dasilva@dlapiper.com

Telephone : 514-392-8406 (Me Guzman)
514-392-8427 (Me da Silva)

Fax: 514-392-8376

Attorneys for Defendants Vivid Seats LLC

and FanXchange Limited

Qur reference : 016525-00001
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